Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CUNO INCORPORATED		10/10/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M COMPANY
Street Address:	2501 Hudson Road
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2446738	POWER FILTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-736-6940

Email: trademarks@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M Company
Address Line 1: 2501 Hudson Road

Address Line 2: 220-9E-01

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M. Michel
Signature:	/Michelle M. Michel/
Date:	10/17/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0485

900060344

source=Assignment POWER FILTER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0486

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CUNO INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 400 Research Parkway, Meriden, Connecticut 06450, has adopted, used and is using the following registered mark:

POWER FILTER Registration #2446738

RECORDED: 10/17/2006

WHEREAS, 3M COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CUNO INCORPORATED does hereby assign unto the said 3M COMPANY all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

CI	CUNO INCORPORATED	
	ly: A. L. Donlon lame: John J. Scanion	
Ti	itle: Assistant Secretary	
Da	Date: 17 Ovlober 2006	
STATE OF <u>MINE (SSTR</u>)) s COUNTY OF <u>RAMSAY</u>	SS.	
	<u>October</u> , 2006, before me appearent, who acknowledged that he signed it as a finauthority to do so.	
No	Thomas III. Cook	{stamp}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0487

THE RESEM CROOK

FUHLIC MINNESOTA